
      Print Close

 
 

 
1 The term full-year, full-time workers refers to persons 15 years of age and over 
who worked 49-52 weeks (mostly full time) in 2000 for pay or in self-employment. 
 
2 Including loss. 
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 Name  

Earnings Groups
Average 
earnings 

(2000)Total 
  

Less 
than 

$20,0002
$20,000 -
$59,999

$60,000 
and over

Canada 8,685,225 1,488,265 5,527,615 1,669,350 $ 43,298
Yukon Territory 8,620 1,220 5,190 2,215 $ 44,605
   Yukon 8,625 1,220 5,190 2,215 $ 44,605
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Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada 
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commercial purposes, without the expressed permission of Statistics Canada.


